
Tender # PD/AROR/SKR/- 24 of 2024

TENDER NOTICE

RCW Rohri Bypass, Sukkur, Sindh. Ph: 071-5651900
E-mail: info@aror.edu.pk

PROJECT DIRECTOR
Aror University of Art, Architecture,

Design & Heritage, Sukkur

Please send your queries:info@aror.edu.pk

Sealed item rate tenders are invited from all the interested Contractors/Firms/Manufacturer/ 
Companies/Suppliers fulfill eligibility criteria under the SPPRA-2009 Rules (Amended-2022) on 
National Competitive Bidding for Procurement of Goods and have valid registration with Income 
Tax Department & SRB/FBR, are invited to participate below mentioned tender. The bidder 
should submit their bid comprises a single package containing two separate sealed envelopes as 
per SPPRA Rule No.46 (2). Each envelope shall contain separately the Technical Proposal and 
Financial Proposal and both showing the tender enquiry NO. PD/AROR/SKR/- 24 of 2024 Dated: 
22/01/2024, and marked as “TECHNICAL PROPOSAL” & “FINANCIAL PROPOSAL” respectively. 
The details are as under:

The tender documents can be recieved from the office of the undersigned at AUAADH Sukkur 
on the payment pay order /DD in favor of Director Finance Aror University of Art, Architecture, 
Design, and Heritage Sindh, Sukkur noted above (non-refundable) on any working day or 
download bidding documents from SPPRA and Aror University websites from 25.01.2024. The 
bid duly filled may be submitted and opened on 13-02-2024 at 02.00 PM and 2.30 PM 
respectively in the presence of the contractors/representatives, who so ever are present at the 
time of opening at AUAADH Sukkur. Any conditional or unaccompanied earnest money tender 
will not be considered in the competition. 
The Bidders are required to submit proposals under the Technical Evaluation Criteria given in the 
Bidding Documents. 

The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules or 
1. Conditional, electronic, and telegraphic bids/tenders. 
2. Bids not accompanied by a bid security of the required amount and form. 
3. Bids received after the specified date and time. 
4. Black listed/suspended 
 
In case of any holiday announcement or disturbance/ any other reasons, the tenders will be 
opened on the next working day as per schedule. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR SUPPLY OF GENERATORS

Aror University of Art, Architecture, 
Design & Heritage, Sukkur, Sindh

Sr. 
No.

01

Tender Title

Supplying, Installing, Testing, 
Commissioning and Training 
Of 100 KVA (2Nos) and 
200 KVA (1 Nos) Generator
 i/c Required Accessories & 
RCC Pad as per data sheet

2 month
5,000.00/
29.952
million

5% bid
amount 25/01/2024

13/02/2024 
up to 2.00 PM

13/02/2024 
at 2.30 PM

Tender  Fee
& Estimate
in Rs 

Completion 
Period

Bid Security 
in Rs:

Date of 
Purchase

Date of 
Submission

Date of 
opening


